Exploded view

Exploded view

Performa™ Winch 60.3 STP n Installation and Maintenance Manual



=
N

n Installation and Maintenance Manual

Performa™ Winch 60.3 STP




Parts List
Performa Winch 60.3 ST

Pos. | Qty |Code Description Pos. | Qty |Code Description
1 1| A965560 00 Per%r{r)le}) A;sy Base VL\é6O 2 1| A965559 00 Perzorma 5\ssy MJ/ggs W60
erformance Base ower Jaw
Heli-coil M8x10 Upper Jaw W60
Centering bushing 012 Peeler W60 - 70
Bushing 022x025x9.5" Spring
%;/;Zl%r%x[ﬂs%r 28 | 1 | A76537501 | Performa Drum Assembly W60
2 | 1| S414400004 | Gear Z14W6D A A7 MOE0280 Bl 16
3 : S413030004 | Pawls Carier D&HN2 25 4 | M0601803 Vite UNIEN IS0 1207:1996 - M6x35 - Ad
1 3 SO00090004 Pal 0 6 26 1 1S657410019 | Performa Black Stripper Arm W60
5 8 | S000380001 | Pawl Spring a8 27 3 | M0601903 Screw M6x16 UNI1207*
6 | 1 | S414300041 | Rachet Gear Z21XN2 ig 1| SHET500BT ioverj Skpie; \Afo
7| 1| S413120000 | Washer B225x45c1* U e e et
8 1 5278170002 Washer 12.5x48x1.5* Washer 07.7x025x5.8
9 115281010004 |Pinfor gear Screw M8x20 UNI 6109*
10| 1 |S414420041 | Rachet Gear 2264 01| Ssoerooar \Gear Vo *
1 1 | S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 213 N4 d 1| S414580081 |Shim B”Sh.mg 3speed
2| 2 |A7821800 | RollerBearing 14/20/18 21 1| S415400004  Paws Carter 3 speed
14 1| S414480004 |Idlerand Pinion 223213 W0 ¥ | 1 | samsiooor Clichdping
. 1 | A94158000 $sy Lluten ard sp
16 1| A941908 00 Assgoljglunznﬁ/ {)Y(V)Inch 60.3 Assy Command tubg W60
Bushing 812x035¢9* gog Clutch 3 speed
Heli-coil M6x9 pring loaded ball plunger 26
Bushing 3 1 |A94145300 |Assy Gear 3rd speed
17 6 | M0606303 Screw M8x25 UNI 5931 ﬂiﬁ,ﬁ%ﬁﬁfgfgx, 55
18 3 A74145000 Roller Beafiﬂg 795x@107x26* Washer 3 velocita '
19 1 | A94143800 | Assy Shaft Winch 60 Serew M6x12 UNI 5933
Central shaft W60 ST
Washer 17 2x032x1.5
20 1 15418760063 | Winch Serial Number Sticker
21 1 | S4155700A0 | Stripper arm support

*Service kit available; see winch kit section on the website www.harken.com

**Winch product sticker = HARKEN s

www

g 2 www.harken.com
WARNING = % % (+39) 031-3523511 MADE IN ITALY

Performa™ Winch 60.3 STP n Installation and Maintenance Manual



